acknowledges and agrees that the performance bond may be forfeited for the successful 
proposer’s failure to fully and faithfully perform its obligations under the executed 
agreement.  The performance bond shall be produced upon contract execution. 

Section 2.2 - Bid Bond: 
A bid bond of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00) is due with the bid 
submission.  The successful bidder must submit an electronic bid bond through the 
respective online clearinghouse bond management system as indicated in the electronic 
bid Solicitation on the Central Auction House.  No scanned paper copies of any bid bond